                                                           Production specification
Double ESD protection diodes in SOT23 package        PESD5V2S2UT
C178                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 Uni-directional ESD protection of up
to 2 lines.
 Low clamping voltage:V(CL)R=20V at IPP=18A.
 Max. peak pulse power: PPP=330W at tP=8/20ms.
 Ultra-low reverse leakage current: IRM<700nA.
 ESD protection>23 kV
 ICE 61000-4-2;level 4(ESD).
 IEC 61000-4-5(surge);IPP=18A at tP=8/20us.
APPLICATIONS                                       SOT-23
 High speed data lines.
 Parallel ports.
 Computers and peripherals.
 Communication systems.
 Audio and video equipment.
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
    PESD5V2S2UT                     U1                       SOT-23
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VRWM Reverse stand-off voltage 5.2 V
Cd Diode capacitance 152 pF
PPP peak pulse power(8/20μs pulse) 260 W
IPP peak pulse current(8/20μs pulse) 15 A
Tj,Tstg Junction and Storage Temperature -65 to +150 ℃
Pb
Lead-free
                                                           Production specification
Double ESD protection diodes in SOT23 package        PESD5V2S2UT
C178                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Test conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Reverse stand-off voltage VRWM    5.2 V
Reverse leakage current IRM VRWM=5.2V  0.15 1 μA
IPP=1A   9 V
Clamping voltage V(CL)R
IPP=15A   20 V
Breakdown voltage VBR IZ=5mA 6.4 6.8 7.2 V
Differential resistance Rdiff IR=1mA   80 Ω
Diode capacitance Cd F=1MHz;VR=0V  152 200 pF
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
                                                           Production specification
Double ESD protection diodes in SOT23 package        PESD5V2S2UT
C178                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               3
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package                                                    SOT-23
SOLDERING FOOTPRINT
                            Unit : mm
PACKAGE  INFORMATION
SOT-23
Dim Min Max
A 2.70 3.10
B 1.10 1.50
C 1.0 Typical
D 0.4 Typical
E 0.35 0.48
G 1.80 2.00
H 0.02 0.1
J 0.1 Typical
K 2.20 2.60
All Dimensions in mm
Device Package Shipping
PESD5V2S2UT SOT-23 3000/Tape&Reel
A
B
C
D
E
J
H
K
G
0.90
0.80
2.00
0.95 0.95